
Qld Drivers Seeding List 11 Oct 201 7 

No. Name Seeding No. Name Seeding No. Name Seeding 

=1 Tristan Carrigan 1.0000 =63 2WD Bruce McCarthy 0.8881 125 2WD Nathaniel Dillon 0.7608 

=1 Ian Menzies 1.0000 =63 Adam O'Brien 0.8881 126 2WD Jason Keane 0.7587 
=1 Ryan Smart 1.0000 65 2WD Russell Mason 0.8872 127 2WD Stephen Whitaker 0.7509 

4 Peter Roberts 0.9993 66 2WD Robert Clark 0.8866 128 Nathan Hirning 0.7473 
5 Wayne Morton 0.9935 67 2WD Michale Sawyer 0.8865 129 Ben Crisp 0.7456 

6 Rob Bishop 0.9843 68 2WD Phillip Mason 0.8862 130 2WD John Young 0.7206 
7 2WD Tristan Carrigan 0.9830 69 2WD Jesse Heitmann 0.8852 131 2WD Megan Benson 0.7006 

8 Marius Swart 0.9813 70 Dave Feron 0.8827 132 2WD Dale Hancox 0.6859 

9 2WD Ryan Smart 0.9709 71 2WD Tim Dillon 0.8770 133 2WD Ian Loxton 0.6625 

10 Craig Aggio 0.9646 72 2WD Dania l Hetherman 0.8757 134 2WD Wayne Borman 0.6622 
11 Mai Keough 0.9628 73 2WD Michael Lasijczuk 0.8750 133 2WD Bruce Clark 0.4153 

=12 Marty Penfold 0.9619 74 2WD Clay Weston 0.8743 
=12 2WD Derek Ayson 0.9616 75 2WD Andrew Carrigan 0.8718 

14 Aaron Brown 0.9596 76 2WD Peter Knight 0.8715 
15 Todd Webster 0.9573 77 Matthew Knight 0.8701 
16 Stephen Tonna 0.9526 78 2WD Mark Fitton 0.8689 
=17 Peter Kahler 0.9513 79 Steven Van Der 0.8680 

=17 2WD Allan Griffin 0.9513 80 2WD Greg van Dinter 0.8673 
19 Kent Lawrence 0.9492 81 Ray Lucas 0.8663 
20 Wayne Menzies 0.9451 82 2WD Glenn Mitchell 0.8632 
21 2WD Clay Badenoch 0.9446 83 Steven Bailey 0.8616 

22 2WD Tony Scott 0.9422 84 2WD David Kayess 0.8605 
23 Melinda Bergman 0.9387 85 2WD Brian Brosnan 0.8588 

24 Anthony Tanzer 0.9386 86 Chris Baxter 0.8580 
25 Mike Bailey 0.9318 87 2WD Marty Penfold 0.8572 
26 2WD Ivan Voevodin 0.9315 88 2WD Ed Mulligan 0.8571 
27 Kim Ackworth 0.9299 89 Shaun Dragona 0.8567 

28 Joanne O'Dell 0.9290 90 2WD Matt Love 0.8551 
29 2WD Wayne Morton 0.9281 91 2WD Chris Harbeck 0.8541 

30 2WD Phillip Casper 0.9264 92 Eric Schroeder 0.8538 

31 2WD Jonathon Moir 0.9254 93 Allan Clunes 0.8513 
32 2WD John Black 0.9247 94 2WD Craig Mole 0.8486 
=33 2WD Jay Davidson 0.9241 95 Nick Tomkinson 0.8460 

=33 2WD Dave Gaines 0.9241 96 2WD Brayden Wilson 0.8459 
35 John Keen 0.9215 97 2WD Peter Leicht 0.8449 

36 2WD Ross Dunkerton 0.9213 98 2WD Daniel Ross 0.8439 
37 Gerard Mcconkey 0.9196 99 2WD Jason Holding 0.8418 

38 Ross Cox 0.9172 100 Rodney Sheppard 0.8414 

39 2WD David Ovenden 0.9163 101 2WD Sam Taylor 0.8357 

40 2WD Matthew Linning 0.9156 =102 2WD Wayne Daniels 0.8338 
41 2WD Jamie Lawson 0.9095 =102 2WD Ian Goldsworth 0.8338 

42 Thomas Dermody 0.9094 104 2WD Andrew Lenton 0.8306 

43 Ralph French 0.9056 105 2WD Neil Woolley 0.8303 
44 Rob Dixon 0.9041 106 2WD Morgan Douglas 0.8293 
45 2WD Jamie Yule 0.9032 107 2WD Greg Taylor 0.8283 

46 2WD Jeff Ki lbride 0.9031 108 2WD Doug Foster 0.8271 
47 2WD Chris Wedding 0.9021 109 2WD Brendan Mole 0.8250 
48 Adam Stepanoff 0.9004 110 2WD Shaun Cassidy 0.8217 

49 Shaun Gill 0.8989 111 2WD Allen Arney 0.8207 

so 2WD Darren Baker 0.8972 112 2WD Aaron Dunkerton 0.8205 
51 2WD Russel I Hewett 0.8968 113 2WD Lach Ian McKenna 0.8189 

52 2WD Brad Hurford 0.8966 114 2WD Troy Truscott 0.8128 
53 2WD Mark Byrne 0.8955 115 2WD Michael Ellis 0.8103 
54 2WD Jamie Macfarlane 0.8942 116 Michael Reynolds 0.8073 

55 Cameron Henry 0.8941 117 2WD Peter Stringfellow 0.8060 

56 2WD Ryan Williams 0.8936 118 2WD David Byrne 0.8016 
=57 Steve Allmark 0.8932 119 2WD Eugene Rutland 0.7989 

=57 2WD Keith Fackrell 0.8932 120 2WD Rhys Simmons 0.7940 

59 2WD Ian Reddiex 0.8929 121 2WD Matt Bailey 0.7880 
60 Connor Oldham 0.8904 122 2WD Peter Flynn 0.7836 
61 2WD Rodney Reid 0.8903 123 Emma Sticklen 0.7752 



Qld Drivers Seeding List l I Oct 20 17 

Name Seeding Name Seeding Name Seeding 

Kim Ackworth 0.9299 2WD Jason Hore 0.8191 2WD Richard Taylor 0.7744 
Craig Aggio 0.9646 2WD Brad Hurford 0.8966 2WD Sam Taylor 0.8357 

Steve All mark 0.8932 Peter Kahler 0.9513 Nick Tomkinson 0.8460 
2WD Allen Arney 0.8207 2WD David Kayess 0.8605 Stephen Tonna 0.9526 
2WD Derek Ayson 0.9616 2WD Jason Keane 0.7587 Steven Van Der 0.8680 
2WD Clay Badenoch 0.9446 John Keen 0.9215 2WD Greg van Dinter 0.8673 
2WD Matt Bailey 0.7880 Mai Keough 0.9628 2WD Ivan Voevodin 0.9315 

Mike Bailey 0.9318 2WD Jeff Kilbride 0.9031 Todd Webster 0.9573 
Steven Bailey 0.8616 Matthew Knight 0.8701 2WD Chris Wedding 0.9021 

2WD Darren Baker 0.8972 2WD Peter Knight 0.8715 2WD Clay Weston 0.8743 

Chris Baxter 0.8580 2WD Michael Lasijczuk 0.8750 2WD Stephen Whitaker 0.7509 
2WD Megan Benson 0.7006 Kent Lawrence 0.9492 2WD Ryan Williams 0.8936 

Melinda Bergman 0.9387 2WD Jamie Lawson 0.9095 2WD Brayden Wilson 0.8459 

Rob Bishop 0.9843 2WD Peter Leicht 0.8449 2WD Neil Woolley 0.8303 
2WD John Black 0.9247 2WD Andrew Lenton 0.8306 2WD John Young 0.7206 
2WD Wayne Borman 0.6622 2WD Matthew Linning 0.9156 2WD Jamie Yule 0.9032 
2WD Brian Brosnan 0.8588 2WD Matt Love 0.8551 
2WD Terry Brosnan 0.8513 2WD Ian Loxton 0.6625 

Aaron Brown 0.9596 Ray Lucas 0.8663 
2WD Mark Byrne 0.8955 2WD Jamie Macfarlane 0.8942 
2WD Andrew Carrigan 0.8718 2WD Phillip Mason 0.8862 
2WD Tristan Carrigan 0.9830 2WD Russell Mason 0.8872 

Tristan Carrigan 1.0000 2WD Bruce McCarthy 0.8881 
2WD Phillip Casper 0.9264 Gerard Mcconkey 0.9196 
2WD Shaun Cassidy 0.8217 2WD Lachlan McKenna 0.8189 
2WD Bruce Clark 0.4153 Ian Menzies 1.0000 
2WD Robert Clark 0.8866 Wayne Menzies 0.9451 

Allan Clunes 0.8513 2WD Glenn Mitchell 0.8632 
Ross Cox 0.9172 2WD Brendan Mole 0.8250 
Ben Crisp 0.7456 2WD Craig Mole 0.8486 

2WD Wayne Daniels 0.8338 2WD Wayne Morton 0.9281 
2WD Jay Davidson 0.9241 Wayne Morton 0.9935 

Thomas Dermody 0.9094 2WD Ed Mulligan 0.8571 
2WD Nathaniel Dillon 0.7608 Adam O'Brien 0.8881 
2WD Tim Dillon 0.8770 Joanne O'Dell 0.9290 

Rob Dixon 0.9041 Connor Oldham 0.8904 
2WD Morgan Douglas 0.8293 2WD David Ovenden 0.9163 

Shaun Dragona 0.8567 Marty Penfold 0.9619 
2WD Aaron Dunkerton 0.8205 2WD Marty Penfold 0.8572 
2WD Ross Dunkerton 0.9213 2WD Ian Reddiex 0.8929 
2WD Michael E II is 0.8103 2WD Rodney Reid 0.8903 
2WD Keith Fackrell 0.8932 Michael Reynolds 0.8073 
2WD Mark Fitton 0.8689 Peter Roberts 0.9993 
2WD Peter Flynn 0.7836 2WD Jamie Roodenrys 0.8895 

Dave Feron 0.8827 2WD Daniel Ross 0.8439 
2WD Doug Foster 0.8271 2WD Eugene Rutland 0.7989 

Ralph French 0.9056 2WD Michale Sawyer 0.8865 
2WD Dave Gaines 0.9241 2WD Tony Scott 0.9422 

Shaun Gill 0.8989 Rodney Sheppard 0.8414 
2WD Ian Goldsworth 0.8338 2WD Rhys Simmons 0.7940 
2WD Allan Griffin 0.9513 Ryan Smart 1.0000 
2WD Dale Hancox 0.6859 2WD Ryan Smart 0.9709 
2WD Chris Harbeck 0.8541 2WD Peter Stanford 0.7803 
2WD Jesse Heitmann 0.8852 Adam Stepanoff 0.9004 

Cameron Henry 0.8941 Emma Sticklen 0.7752 
2WD Danial Hetherman 0.8757 2WD Peter Stringfellow 0.8060 
2WD Russell Hewett 0.8968 Marius Swart 0.9813 

Nathan Hirning 0.7473 Anthony Tanzer 0.9386 
2WD Jason Holding 0.8418 2WD Greg Taylor 0.8283 
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